

ANTONIO MEUCCI LODGE #213 279 Maple Avenue at Antonio Meucci Place White Plains, New York 10606 (914) 761-9073 •www.antoniomeuccilodge.com

MEXANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD APPLICATION FOR A CHILD OR GRANDCHILD OF A LODGE MEMBER FOR A GRADUATE STUDENT <u>SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA</u>

- 1. Applicant must be a full time College Senior who will be pursuing a post graduate degree.
- 2. Applicant must be of Italian descent.
- 3. Applicant must show proof that he/she will obtain an undergraduate degree from the accredited College/University that he/she is attending.
- 4. Applicant must show proof that he/she has been accepted to an accredited College or University to obtain a post graduate degree in a specified field of study.
- 5. Applicant must show documentation that they achieved Dean's list status for 4 years
- 6. Student must fulfill the following requirements as listed below.
 - a. An official transcript
 - b. Student resume
 - c. Two letters of recommendations from college advisor or professors
 - d. A volunteer letter of recommendation showing proof of community service
 - e. College essay describing your desire to pursue your post graduate field of study.
- 7. Applicant will be required to be interviewed and approved by the Antonio Meucci Lodge #213 Scholarship Committee.
- 8. The Annual Antonio Meucci Lodge #213 Scholarship is awarded to a child or grandchild of a lodge member in good standing where dues are paid. In addition, the member must have joined the Lodge at least **one year prior to the deadline of the Scholarship application**

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name:
E-mail:
HomeAddress:
Phone Number:
Name of Parent/Grandparent (Lodge Member):
Name of College/University you will be attending:
Anticipated Post Graduate Degree:
Signature of Applicant:
Date of Signature:

DUE DATE AND MAILING INSTRUCTIONS;

Please return completed application by MAY 1 to Mrs Rita Maria Carolini, Chairperson C/O Antonio Meucci Lodge #213 279 Maple Ave, White Plains, NY 10606